

PURCHASE ORDER

DSWD MIMAROPA Region Entity Name

	pplier : MOSTACO MARKETING dress : <u>68A Lalaine Bennet St., BF Resort Village, Las Pinas City</u>			ruary 28, 2023	
N : Mode of Procure					pping-B
ntlemen					
		rnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and condition	is contained	d herein:	
		Pantawid Provincial Operation Office, G7 Bldg. Unit 2/2nd Floor, 131 San Pedro, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan	Delivery Te	erm : FOB Destina	ition
te of Deli		wenty (20) Calendar Days after receipt of Approved Purchase Order		erm : 15-30 days up	
operty	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
		SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR PANTAWID POO, PALAWAN FOR 1ST QUARTER, 2024			
1	piece	BALLPOINT PEN, Retractable, fine point, 0.5 black - HBW OG-5	47	6.00	282.00
2	jar	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 250 grams min - JOY 250 GRAMS	5	52.00	260.00
3	piece	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black REFILLABLE - PILOT	25	39.00	975.00
4	pack	MULTI-COLORED PAPER, A4 orange (250 sheets/pack)- NAPCO/MORE 80GSM REPACK 250S	1	245.00	245.00
5	pack	MULTI-COLORED PAPER, A4 pink (250 sheets/pack) - NAPCO/MORE 80GSM REPACK 250S	1.	245.00	245.00
6	ream	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE (COPY) A4, 70GSM,210mmX297mm - CROCO 70GSM	216	173.00	37,368.00
7	ream	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE (COPY) LEGAL, 70GSM,216mmX330mm - CROCO 70GSM	131	197.00	25,807.0
8	pair	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min - 8" BOSS/PREVAILED/UK	2	37.00	74.0
9	piece	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip - P537 0.5 GEL	10	15.00	150.0
10	box	STAPLE WIRE #35	12	30.00	360.0
11	roll	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm) - BOSS/GT/WELLS	29	24.00	696.0
12	roll	Industrial Pallet Stretch Film, Jack Wrap, 500mm x 500m x 20 microns (3"core) - PALLET STRETCH FILM 20MIC X 500MM X 500MM 3.6 KILOS	1	540.00	540.0
13	bottle	INK, BROTHER PRINTER, BT5000, CYAN	3、	350.00	1,050.0
14	bottle	INK, BROTHER PRINTER, BT5000, MAGENTA	3	350.00	1,050.0
15	bottle	INK, BROTHER PRINTER, BT5000, YELLOW	3	350.00	1,050.0
16	bottle	INK, BROTHER PRINTER, BTD60, BLACK	5	350.00	1,750.0
17	piece	INK, BROTHER PRINTER, DCP-T710W, BLACK	3	350.00	1,050.0
18	piece	INK, BROTHER PRINTER, DCP-T710W, CYAN	3、	350.00	1,050.0
19	piece	INK, BROTHER PRINTER, DCP-T710W, MAGENTA	3	350.00	1,050.0
20	piece	INK, BROTHER PRINTER, DCP-T710W, YELLOW	3	350.00	1,050.0
21	cart	INK, EPSON, BLACK 001	14	245.00	3,430.0
m.v.		*****NOTHING FOLLOWS*****			
		page 1 of 1			
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php80,732.00		*	
		PR No. 2024-02-0121			
		Purpose: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR			
		PANTAWID POO, PALAWAN FOR 1ST QUARTER, 2024 Prepared by: Emma Joy C. Nolasco			
Total Ar Wor			Pesos Only	•	79,532.00
In case	e of failu	ire to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of osed on the undelivered item/s.	f one-tenth	(1/10) of one perc	ent for every day o
Cor	nforme:	MA. I	Very truly	yours,	
		Att Helin	R	MARDO C. REYN	IOSO CESO III
		Signature over Printed Name of Supplier	Signatu	ure over Printed N	ame of Authorized
		3/11/24		Officia	
				Regional Di	rector 🐧
		Date		Acres	1007
und Clus unds Av	ailable :	1-101 79,532.00 ature over Printed Name of Accountant III Section Head, Accounting	Date of t	RS No. : <u>26 24</u> - he ORS/BURS: _ : 79,532.00	8/1027 3/1/24

HAY

DSWD-GF-010A | REV 00 | 22 SEP 2023



NOTICE OF AWARD

Date: 27 FEB 2024

MS. JOJIE R. VELINA Proprietor MOSTACO MARKETING 68A Lalaine Bennet St., BF Resort Village, Las Pinas City

Dear Ms. Velina:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-02-0121 for "Supply and Delivery of Office Supplies for Pantawid POO, Palawan for 1st Quarter, 2024" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Seventy Nine Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Two Pesos Only (Php79,532.00).

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

MOSTACO MARKETING

Date: 3/11/24



PAGE 1 of 1 DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F. T Benitez cor Malvar Sts, Malate , Manila, Philippines,1004 Website :http://www.fo4b.dswd.gov.ph Tel Nos.: 5328-5111 to 5115

PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

iIGEPS

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4732561)

Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOP	MENT - REGION	Award Type:
10554949	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila M	Award Notice	
Control Number:	Philippines Office Supplies and Devices	Contract Amount:	
2024-02-0121	Awardee :Contact Person :MOSTACO MARKETINGJojie Repia Velina		Php79,532.00
Bid Notice Title:	Address : Designation :		Award Date:
2024-02-0121 - Supply and	68A Lalaine Bennet Street BF Resort Village, Barangay Talon Dos Las Diñag City Matrix Manila, NCD Sole Proprietor		27-Feb-2024
delivery of office supplies in			Publish Date:
DSWD MIMAROPA for POO,			12-Mar-2024
Palawan Pantawid staff use			Date Last Updated:
for the 1st Quarter	# Product/Service/Project Name , Office Supplies and Devices, see attached document,	Budget	13-Mar-2024
Approved Budget:	1 44120000, 1, Lot	Php80,732.00	Contract Number:
Php193,252.00			2024-02-0096
Procurement Mode:	Reason for Award : Lowest calculated and responsive bidder.		Proceed Date:
Shopping -			11-Mar-2024
Ordinary/Regular Office			Contract Effectivity
Supplies & Equipment (Sec.			Date:
52.1.b)			11-Mar-2024
Classification:			Contract End Date:
Goods			31-Mar-2024
Category:			Created By:
Office Supplies and Devices			Harvy B. Calabio
Applicable Procurement			Date Created:
Rules:			12-Mar-2024
Implementing Rules and			Approver:
Regulations			Harvy B. Calabio
Funding Source:			View Documents:
Government of the			5
Philippines (GOP)			
Funding Instrument:			
General Appropriations Act			
Area of Delivery:			
Palawan			
Delivery Period:			
20 Day/s			
Contact Person:			
Harvy Calabio			
Created By:			
Harvy Calabio			